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Table 3.1
Characteristics of scheduled terminating passengers at the 2023 survey airports.

International Business International Leisure Domestic Business Domestic Leisure
Airport UK Foreign UK Foreign UK Foreign UK Foreign Total

000's % 000's % 000's % 000's % 000's % 000's % 000's % 000's % 000's %

Birmingham 459 4.8  352 3.7  6,646 69.6  1,114 11.7  410 4.3  14 0.1  528 5.5  27 0.3  9,550 100
East Midlands 64 2.0  18 0.6  2,780 86.3  245 7.6  15 0.5  0 0.0  94 2.9  3 0.1  3,221 100
Gatwick 1,792 5.3  1,031 3.1  21,104 62.6  7,376 21.9  780 2.3  18 0.1  1,536 4.6  51 0.2  33,688 100
Heathrow 5,576 9.7  4,855 8.4  25,547 44.4  19,640 34.1  805 1.4  23 0.0  1,023 1.8  130 0.2  57,598 100
London City 492 14.8  499 15.0  886 26.6  754 22.6  450 13.5  11 0.3  203 6.1  38 1.2  3,333 100
Luton 764 5.1  469 3.1  9,667 64.1  3,003 19.9  381 2.5  12 0.1  704 4.7  72 0.5  15,073 100
Manchester 1,496 6.0  646 2.6  17,460 70.6  3,480 14.1  389 1.6  30 0.1  1,085 4.4  158 0.6  24,743 100
Stansted 1,275 4.9  817 3.1  15,985 61.4  6,699 25.7  316 1.2  7 0.0  796 3.1  138 0.5  26,033 100

Total 11,919 6.9  8,686 5.0  100,075 57.8  42,311 24.4  3,546 2.0  116 0.1  5,970 3.4  617 0.4  173,240 100

Note: Excludes  interviews where passengers may not have answered all relevant core questions
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Table 3.2
Characteristics of charter terminating passengers at the 2023 survey airports.

International Business International Leisure Domestic Business Domestic Leisure
Airport UK Foreign UK Foreign UK Foreign UK Foreign Total

000's % 000's % 000's % 000's % 000's % 000's % 000's % 000's % 000's %

Birmingham 2 0.1  2 0.2  1,338 99.2  7 0.5  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  1,349 100
East Midlands 0 0.1  0 0.0  572 99.4  3 0.5  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  575 100
Gatwick 6 0.3  4 0.2  1,902 98.8  14 0.7  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  1,925 100
Heathrow 0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0
London City 0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0
Luton 0 0.0  0 0.0  101 100.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  101 100
Manchester 0 0.0  0 0.0  2,248 99.5  10 0.5  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  2,259 100
Stansted 0 0.0  0 0.0  253 100.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  253 100

Total 8 0.1  6 0.1  6,414 99.2  34 0.5  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0.0  6,463 100

Note: Excludes  interviews where passengers may not have answered all relevant core questions
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Table 3.3
Characteristics of all terminating passengers at the 2023 survey airports.

International Business International Leisure Domestic Business Domestic Leisure
Airport UK Foreign UK Foreign UK Foreign UK Foreign Total

000's % 000's % 000's % 000's % 000's % 000's % 000's % 000's % 000's %

Birmingham 461 4.2  354 3.2  7,983 73.2  1,122 10.3  410 3.8  14 0.1  528 4.8  27 0.2  10,900 100
East Midlands 65 1.7  18 0.5  3,352 88.3  248 6.5  15 0.4  0 0.0  94 2.5  3 0.1  3,796 100
Gatwick 1,798 5.0  1,035 2.9  23,007 64.6  7,389 20.7  780 2.2  18 0.1  1,536 4.3  51 0.1  35,613 100
Heathrow 5,576 9.7  4,855 8.4  25,547 44.4  19,640 34.1  805 1.4  23 0.0  1,023 1.8  130 0.2  57,598 100
London City 492 14.8  499 15.0  886 26.6  754 22.6  450 13.5  11 0.3  203 6.1  38 1.2  3,333 100
Luton 764 5.0  469 3.1  9,769 64.4  3,003 19.8  381 2.5  12 0.1  704 4.6  72 0.5  15,175 100
Manchester 1,496 5.5  646 2.4  19,708 73.0  3,491 12.9  389 1.4  30 0.1  1,085 4.0  158 0.6  27,002 100
Stansted 1,275 4.9  817 3.1  16,238 61.8  6,699 25.5  316 1.2  7 0.0  796 3.0  138 0.5  26,287 100

Total 11,927 6.6  8,692 4.8  106,489 59.3  42,345 23.6  3,546 2.0  116 0.1  5,970 3.3  617 0.3  179,703 100

Note: Excludes  interviews where passengers may not have answered all relevant core questions
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Table 3.4
Characteristics of all terminating passengers at the 2023 survey airports.

Business Leisure
Airport UK Foreign UK Foreign Total

000's % 000's % 000's % 000's % 000's %

Birmingham 871 8.0  368 3.4  8,512 78.1  1,149 10.5  10,900 100.0  
East Midlands 80 2.1  18 0.5  3,446 90.8  251 6.6  3,796 100.0  
Gatwick 2,578 7.2  1,053 3.0  24,543 68.9  7,440 20.9  35,613 100.0  
Heathrow 6,381 11.1  4,878 8.5  26,570 46.1  19,770 34.3  57,598 100.0  
London City 942 28.3  510 15.3  1,089 32.7  792 23.8  3,333 100.0  
Luton 1,146 7.5  481 3.2  10,473 69.0  3,075 20.3  15,175 100.0  
Manchester 1,885 7.0  676 2.5  20,792 77.0  3,648 13.5  27,002 100.0  
Stansted 1,592 6.1  824 3.1  17,034 64.8  6,837 26.0  26,287 100.0  

Total 15,473 8.6  8,808 4.9  112,459 62.6  42,962 23.9  179,703 100.0  
 
Note: Excludes  interviews where passengers may not have answered all relevant core questions
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